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Copyright

This documentation as well as translation hereof are property 
of cab Produkttechnik GmbH & Co. KG.  
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2 32 1 HS, VS - Chassis, Hubs

No. Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from up to

1 5542053.001 Stopper M12 1
2 5902816.001 Screw EJOT-PT-K40x10 10
3 5542036.001 Cover Plate 1
4 5903516.001 Snap Ring DIN471-8x0.8 10
5 5903038.001 Washer DIN988-8x14x0.2 10
6 5906980.001 Screw DIN7500-M4x10 10
7 use no. 7, 8.x and 9 1 1029

5542579.002 Chassis 1 10300
8.1 5542587.001 Media Hub 1 60 10300
8.2 5542585.001 Media Hub 1 120 10300
8.3 5542586.001 Media Hub 1 180 10300
9 5959588.001 Margin Stop 1 10300

10.1 5542517.001 Media Hub 1 60 10299
10.2 5542059.001 Media Hub 1 120 10299
10.3 5542523.001 Media Hub 1 180 10299
11 5959937.001 Margin Stop 1 10299
12.1 5542514.001 Foot Profile 1 120,180
12.2 5542040.001 Foot Profile 1 120,180
13.1 5542515.001 Foot 1 60
13.2 5542039.001 Foot 1 60

No. Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from up to

14 5903035.001 Washer DIN988-8x14x1.0 10
15 5542026.001 Cone 1
16 5958969.001 Snap Ring 1
17.1 5958956.001 Shell 1 60
17.2 5958954.001 Shell 1 120
17.3 5958988.001 Shell 3 180
18.1 5542520.001 Shaft 1 60
18.2 5542027.001 Shaft 1 120
18.3 5542526.001 Shaft 1 180
19 5958955.001 Cone 1
20 5961286.001 Washer 1
21 5953822.001 Set Knob 1
22 5903122.001 Washer DIN125-A4.3 10
23 5902565.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x10 10
24.1 5542521.001 Hub 1 60
24.2 5542025.001 Hub 1 120
24.3 5542527.001 Hub 1 180

Notes 60 HS60, HS60+, VS60, VS60+
120 HS120, HS120+, VS120, VS120+
180 HS180+, VS180+



4 4

No. Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from up to

2 5902816.001 Screw EJOT-PT-K40x10 10
25 5542567.001 Cable Ground Connection 1
26 5542093.001 Cable Power Supply 1
27.1 5542616.001 PCB DC/DC Converter 1 Ma
27.2 5542667.001 PCB DC/DC Converter 1 Mb
28.1 5542074.001 Cover 1 Na
28.2 5542084.001 Cover 1 Nb
29 5551126.001 Power Supply 1 N

No. Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from up to

30 5542094.001 Cable Control Panel 1
31 5542085.001 Cable Ground Connection 1 b
32.1 5542028.001 Sensor 1 H
32.2 5542029.001 Sensor 1 V
33 5952587.001 Cable Motor 1
34 5542571.001 CPU 1
35 5542045.001 Stepper Motor 1

2 HS, VS - Electronics

Notes a HS60, HS120, VS60, VS120
b HS60+, HS120+, HS180+, VS60+, VS120+, VS180+
H HS60, HS60+, HS120, HS120+, HS180+
V VS60, VS60+, VS120, VS120+, VS180+
M HS/VS mobile with battery connection
N HS/VS with mains connection



4 53 HS - Control Panel, Dispense Unit

Notes b HS60+, HS120+, HS180+
H HS60, HS60+, HS120, HS120+, HS180+
60 HS60, HS60+
120 HS120, HS120+
180 HS180+

No. Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from up to

1 5542053.001 Stopper M12 1
2 5902816.001 Screw EJOT-PT-K40x10 10
6 5906980.001 Screw DIN7500-M4x10 10

25 5542567.001 Cable Ground Connection 1
30 5542094.001 Cable Control Panel 1
31 5542085.001 Cable Ground Connection 1 b
32.1 5542028.001 Sensor 1 H
36.1 5542538.001 Control Panel 1 HS60
36.2 5542056.001 Control Panel 1 HS120
36.3 5542534.001 Control Panel 1 HS60+
36.4 5542037.001 Control Panel 1 HS120+
36.5 5542542.001 Control Panel 1 HS180+

No. Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from up to

37 5542581.001 Spring 1
38 5542048.001 Guide Arm 1
39.1 5542518.001 Peel-off Profile 1 60
39.2 5542049.001 Peel-off Profile 1 120
39.3 5542524.001 Peel-off Profile 1 180
40 5542047.001 Guide 1
41 5542052.001 Stopper M20 1
42.1 5542519.001 Dispense Plate 1 60
42.2 5542050.001 Dispense Plate 1 120
42.3 5542525.001 Dispense Plate 1 180
43 5542057.001 Clamping Ring 1
44 5542058.001 Adjusting Knob 1



66 64 VS - Control Panel, Dispense Unit

Notes b VS60+, VS120+, VS180+
V VS60, VS60+, VS120, VS120+, VS180+
60 VS60, VS60+
120 VS120, VS120+
180 VS180+

No. Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from up to

1 5542053.001 Stopper M12 1
2 5902816.001 Screw EJOT-PT-K40x10 10
6 5906980.001 Screw DIN7500-M4x10 10

25 5542567.001 Cable Ground Connection 1
30 5542094.001 Cable Control Panel 1
31 5542085.001 Cable Ground Connection 1 b
32.2 5542029.001 Sensor 1 V
36.6 5542540.001 Control Panel 1 VS60
36.7 5542061.001 Control Panel 1 VS120
36.8 5542536.001 Control Panel 1 VS60+
36.9 5542042.001 Control Panel 1 VS120+
36.10 5542544.001 Control Panel 1 VS180+

No. Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from up to

37 5542581.001 Spring 1
38 5542048.001 Guide Arm 1
39.1 5542518.001 Peel-off Profile 1 60
39.2 5542049.001 Peel-off Profile 1 120
39.3 5542524.001 Peel-off Profile 1 180
40 5542047.001 Guide 1
41 5542052.001 Stopper M20 1
42.1 5542519.001 Dispense Plate 1 60
42.2 5542050.001 Dispense Plate 1 120
42.3 5542525.001 Dispense Plate 1 180
43 5542057.001 Clamping Ring 1
44 5542058.001 Adjusting Knob 1



6 76 5 Spare Parts Register

Pos. Figure/Page No. Part No. Description PU SPR Notes
Serial No.

from to
1 3 24.2 5542025.001 Hub 1 - - - - 120
2 3 15 5542026.001 Cone 1 - - - -
3 3 18.2 5542027.001 Shaft 1 - - - - 120
4 4 5 32.1 5542028.001 Sensor 1 - - C D H
5 4 6 32.2 5542029.001 Sensor 1 - - C D V
6 3 3 5542036.001 Cover Plate 1 - - - -
7 5 36.4 5542037.001 Control Panel 1 - - C D HS120+
8 3 13.2 5542039.001 Foot 1 - - - - 60
9 3 12.2 5542040.001 Foot Profile 1 - - - - 120, 180
10 6 36.9 5542042.001 Control Panel 1 - - C D VS120+
11 4 35 5542045.001 Stepper Motor 1 - - C D
12 5 6 40 5542047.001 Guide 1 - - - D
13 5 6 38 5542048.001 Guide Arm 1 - - - -
14 5 6 39.2 5542049.001 Peel-off Profile 1 - - - - 120
15 5 6 42.2 5542050.001 Dispense Plate 1 - - C D 120
16 5 6 41 5542052.001 Stopper M20 1 - - - -
17 3 5 6 1 5542053.001 Stopper M12 1 - - - -
18 5 36.2 5542056.001 Control Panel 1 - - C D HS120
19 5 6 43 5542057.001 Clamping Ring 1 - - - D
20 5 6 44 5542058.001 Adjusting Knob 1 - - - D
21 3 10.2 5542059.001 Media Hub 1 - - - - 120 10299
22 6 36.7 5542061.001 Control Panel 1 - - C D VS120
23 4 28.1 5542074.001 Cover 1 - - - - Na
24 4 28.2 5542084.001 Cover 1 - - - - Nb
25 4 5 6 31 5542085.001 Cable Ground Connection 1 - - - - b
26 4 26 5542093.001 Cable Power Supply 1 - - - -
27 4 5 6 30 5542094.001 Cable Control Panel 1 - - - -
28 3 12.1 5542514.001 Foot Profile 1 - - - - 120, 180
29 3 13.1 5542515.001 Foot 1 - - - - 60
30 3 10.1 5542517.001 Media Hub 1 - - - - 60 10299
31 5 6 39.1 5542518.001 Peel-off Profile 1 - - - - 60
32 5 6 42.1 5542519.001 Dispense Plate 1 - - - - 60
33 3 18.1 5542520.001 Shaft 1 - - - - 60
34 3 24.1 5542521.001 Hub 1 - - - - 60
35 3 10.3 5542523.001 Media Hub 1 - - - - 180 10299
36 5 6 39.3 5542524.001 Peel-off Profile 1 - - - - 180
37 5 6 42.3 5542525.001 Dispense Plate 1 - - - - 180
38 3 18.3 5542526.001 Shaft 1 - - - - 180
39 3 24.3 5542527.001 Hub 1 - - - - 180
40 5 36.3 5542534.001 Control Panel 1 - - C D HS60+
41 6 36.8 5542536.001 Control Panel 1 - - C D VS60+
42 5 36.1 5542538.001 Control Panel 1 - - C D HS60
43 6 36.6 5542540.001 Control Panel 1 - - C D VS60
44 5 36.5 5542542.001 Control Panel 1 - - C D HS180+
45 6 36.10 5542544.001 Control Panel 1 - - C D VS180+
46 4 5 6 25 5542567.001 Cable Ground Connection 1 - - - -
47 4 34 5542571.001 CPU 1 - B C D
48 3 7 5542579.002 Chassis 1 - - - - 10300
49 5 6 37 5542581.001 Spring 1 - - C D
50 3 8.2 5542585.001 Media Hub 1 - - - - 120 10300
51 3 8.3 5542586.001 Media Hub 1 - - - - 180 10300
52 3 8.1 5542587.001 Media Hub 1 - - - - 60 10300
53 4 27.1 5542616.001 PCB DC/DC Converter 1 - - - - Ma
54 4 27.2 5542667.001 PCB DC/DC Converter 1 - - - - Mb
55 4 29 5551126.001 Power Supply 1 - - C D N
56 3 23 5902565.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x10 10 - - - -
57 3 4 5 6 2 5902816.001 Screw EJOT-PT-K40x10 10 - - - -
58 3 14 5903035.001 Washer DIN988-8x14x1.0 10 - - - -
59 3 5 5903038.001 Washer DIN988-8x14x0.2 10 - - - -
60 3 22 5903122.001 Washer DIN125-A4.3 10 - - - -

PU Package unit Notes 60 HS60, HS60+, VS60, VS60+
120 HS120, HS120+, VS120, VS120+

SPR Recommendation 180 HS180+, VS180+
A - wearing parts and accessories a HS60, HS120, VS60, VS120
B - recommended spare parts for quick repair b HS60+, HS120+, HS180+, VS60+, VS120+, VS180+
C - recommended spare parts for distributors H HS60, HS60+, HS120, HS120+, HS180+
D - recommended spare parts for central stores V VS60, VS60+, VS120, VS120+, VS180+

M HS/VS mobile with battery connection
N HS/VS with mains connection
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Pos. Figure/Page No. Part No. Description PU SPR Notes
Serial No.

from to
61 3 4 5903516.001 Snap Ring DIN471-8x0.8 10 - - - -
62 3 5 6 6 5906980.001 Screw DIN7500-M4x10 10 - - - -
63 4 33 5952587.001 Cable Motor 1 - - - D
64 3 21 5953822.001 Set Knob 1 - - - -
65 3 17.2 5958954.001 Shell 1 - - - - 120
66 3 19 5958955.001 Cone 1 - - - -
67 3 17.1 5958956.001 Shell 1 - - - - 60
68 3 16 5958969.001 Snap Ring 1 - B C D
69 3 17.3 5958988.001 Shell 3 - - - - 180
70 3 9 5959588.001 Margin Stop 1 - - C D 10300
71 3 11 5959937.001 Margin Stop 1 - - - - 10299
72 3 20 5961286.001 Washer 1 - - - -

6 Packaging/Accessories

Pos. Figure/Page No. Part No. Description PU SPR Notes
Serial No.

from to
73 5550611.001 Power Cable Type E+F 1 - - - -
74 9109256.001 Packaging 1 - - - - 60
75 9109257.001 Packaging 1 - - - - 180
76 9109270.001 Packaging 1 - - - - 120

5 Spare Parts Register

PU Package unit Notes 60 HS60, HS60+, VS60, VS60+
120 HS120, HS120+, VS120, VS120+

SPR Recommendation 180 HS180+, VS180+
A - wearing parts and accessories a HS60, HS120, VS60, VS120
B - recommended spare parts for quick repair b HS60+, HS120+, HS180+, VS60+, VS120+, VS180+
C - recommended spare parts for distributors H HS60, HS60+, HS120, HS120+, HS180+
D - recommended spare parts for central stores V VS60, VS60+, VS120, VS120+, VS180+

M HS/VS mobile with battery connection
N HS/VS with mains connection
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